51

5.2

5.3

54

55

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

KET/2016/0048

KET/2016/0382

KET/2016/0503

KET/2016/0562

KET/2016/0563

KET/2016/0567

KET/2016/0618

KET/2016/0620

KET/2016/0622

Tuesday, 8 November, 2016

No. 5

Planning Application Reports

LHO

SBE

AJR

RJIM

RJIM

RJIM

SBE

PJC

LJO

Cranford Road (land to rear of 30-50), Barton
Seagrave

Outline Application: Residential development with
associated infrastructure and open space. Access
created by demolition of 44 Cranford Road with all
other matters reserved

Expiry date: 11-November-2016

2 Polwell Lane, Barton Seagrave
Full Application: 1 no. dwelling to rear
Expiry date: 11-November-2016

18-20 Park Avenue, Kettering

Full Application: Change of use of lower ground floor
level at No. 18 from residential to nursery school
being an extension for the nursery school at No. 20.
Increase in the number of child places from a
maximum of 21 (as originally consented) to a
maximum of 36 and increase in evening hours from
17:30 to 18:00 Monday to Friday only

Expiry date: 21-September-2016

Plot 9, Spring Gardens, Burton Latimer

Full Application: Substitution of house type to include
installation of roof lights to front elevation and
removal of mock chimney

Expiry date: 11-November-2016

Plot 11, Spring Gardens, Burton Latimer

Full Application: Substitution of house type to include
installation of roof lights to front elevation and
removal of mock chimney

Expiry date: 11-November-2016

Rectory Farm, Church Street, Broughton
s.73A Retrospective Application: Erection of oak
framed building
Expiry date: 11-November-2016

17 Durban Road, Kettering
Full Application: 2 no. dwellings
Expiry date: 11-November-2016

Dairy Farm, Butchers Lane, Pytchley
Full Application: 3 no. dwellings
Expiry date: 11-November-2016

77 Polwell Lane, Barton Seagrave
Full Application: Replacement dwelling
Expiry date: 28-October-2016

16

28

37

43

49

54

66

84



5.10 KET/2016/0667 CPA 7 Trent Crescent, Burton Latimer

Full Application: Single and two storey rear
extension

Expiry date: 15-November-2016

Application Reference Numbers and Expiry Dates in bold type are within the permitted
time frame

No. 6 Planning Enforcement Reports

6.1 PJC Enforcement Action Monitoring

The Planning Officer's initials are in the third column. For further details please refer to
the end of the individual reports.

The membership for this Full Planning Committee is as follows:-

Councillors:- S Lynch (Chair), D Soans (Deputy Chair), L Adams, A Davies, C Moreton,
M Rowley, L Thurland, G Titcombe and K Watts

Substitutes:- Councillors D Howes, | Jelley, A Lee, J Smith, K Sumpter

94



