## Tuesday, 8 November, 2016

## No. 5 Planning Application Reports

5.1	KET/2016/0048	LHO	Cranford Road (land to rear of 30-50), Barton Seagrave Outline Application: Residential development with associated infrastructure and open space. Access created by demolition of 44 Cranford Road with all other matters reserved Expiry date: 11-November-2016	1
5.2	KET/2016/0382	SBE	2 Polwell Lane, Barton Seagrave Full Application: 1 no. dwelling to rear Expiry date: 11-November-2016	16
5.3	KET/2016/0503	AJR	18-20 Park Avenue, Kettering Full Application: Change of use of lower ground floor level at No. 18 from residential to nursery school being an extension for the nursery school at No. 20. Increase in the number of child places from a maximum of 21 (as originally consented) to a maximum of 36 and increase in evening hours from 17:30 to 18:00 Monday to Friday only Expiry date: 21-September-2016	28
5.4	KET/2016/0562	RJM	Plot 9, Spring Gardens, Burton Latimer Full Application: Substitution of house type to include installation of roof lights to front elevation and removal of mock chimney Expiry date: 11-November-2016	37
5.5	KET/2016/0563	RJM	Plot 11, Spring Gardens, Burton Latimer Full Application: Substitution of house type to include installation of roof lights to front elevation and removal of mock chimney Expiry date: 11-November-2016	43
5.6	KET/2016/0567	RJM	Rectory Farm, Church Street, Broughton s.73A Retrospective Application: Erection of oak framed building Expiry date: 11-November-2016	49
5.7	KET/2016/0618	SBE	17 Durban Road, Kettering Full Application: 2 no. dwellings Expiry date: 11-November-2016	54
5.8	KET/2016/0620	PJC	Dairy Farm, Butchers Lane, Pytchley Full Application: 3 no. dwellings Expiry date: 11-November-2016	66
5.9	KET/2016/0622	LJO	77 Polwell Lane, Barton Seagrave Full Application: Replacement dwelling Expiry date: 28-October-2016	84

5.10 KET/2016/0667 CPA 7 Trent Crescent, Burton Latimer

Full Application: Single and two storey rear

94

extension

Expiry date: 15-November-2016

Application Reference Numbers and Expiry Dates in bold type are within the permitted time frame

## No. 6 Planning Enforcement Reports

6.1 PJC Enforcement Action Monitoring

The Planning Officer's initials are in the third column. For further details please refer to the end of the individual reports.

The membership for this Full Planning Committee is as follows:-

Councillors:- S Lynch (Chair), D Soans (Deputy Chair), L Adams, A Davies, C Moreton, M Rowley, L Thurland, G Titcombe and K Watts

Substitutes:- Councillors D Howes, I Jelley, A Lee, J Smith, K Sumpter